# 507171340 03/10/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7218186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA D. JERSILD	01/10/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMMERSION SERVICES LLC
Street Address:	1083 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD. N. #50
City:	RENTON
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98056

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17691672

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)661-6604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-953-5990

Email:crourkipdocket@jw.comCorrespondent Name:JACKSON WALKER LLPAddress Line 1:CHRISTOPHER J. ROURK

Address Line 2: 2323 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150114.00049 (1OF2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. ROURK
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Rourk/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=150114-00049\_Assignment-1#page1.tif

PATENT 507171340 REEL: 059226 FRAME: 0542

#### Assignment of Applications and Patents

U.S. provisional patent application 62614832, filed 8-JAN-2018

"Methods and Apparatuses for Producing Smooth Representations of Input Motion in Time and Space" Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s), have made an invention or inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) referenced above.

Whereas in consideration of one or more of: employment by Immersion Services LLC, of 1083 Lake Washington Blvd. N. #50, Renton WA 98056 US ("Assignee"); granting of an interest in Assignee; engagement as a consultant to Assignee; an agreement between Assignee and my employer; and payment of money; the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged; each of us have agreed, among other things, to assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights to the invention(s) described in the above-referenced patent applications;

Therefore, each of us hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee each of our entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and in and to all resulting patents, wherever they may be granted, as well as continuations, divisionals, reissues and extensions of said patents. Each of us hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or other appropriate officer or agency, to issue said patents to Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Each of us covenants with Assignee that my interest in the rights and property herein conveyed is free and clear of any encumbrance and that each of us have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. Each of us agrees, at the request of Assignee, to make, execute, and deliver to Assignee, or other party prosecuting patent applications on this invention, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, applications, statements or other instruments relating to said invention, take all rightful paths and do all acts as may reasonably be required of me in or incident to the prosecution of any or all applications on said invention or in the adjustment or settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications or patents thereon may encounter or in which they may become involved.

		1-10-2018
inventor Joshua D Jersild	***	date
STATE OF WA	}	
COUNTY OF Kins	}	

On the date listed above, the inventor named above personally appeared before me, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same

Notary Public

SHAN LIAO Notary Public State of Washington My Appointment Expires Aug 12, 2020

**REEL: 059226 FRAME: 0543**